BILL NO. 19-187

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE AWARD OF ITN 2019-075 FOR THE MULTI-FUNCTION DEVICES, SERVICE AND SOLUTIONS TO TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES NOT TO EXCEED \$70,000.00 ANNUALLY AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri has a current contract 2012-002, for copiers, service and document solutions; and,

WHEREAS, to acquire replacement equipment, services, and document solutions, ITN 2019-075 was issued to three selected vendors; and,

WHEREAS, of the proposals received, Toshiba Financial Services was the highest scoring firm by the evaluation committee.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri ("City") hereby approves the award of ITN 2019-075 to Toshiba Financial Services ("Toshiba").

SECTION 2. The City Council hereby approves Agreement #2019-075, Service Level Agreement, Lease Agreement, Lease Amendment, Schedule A, and Missouri SLG Addendum, all attached and incorporated herein by reference, between the City and Toshiba for multi-functional devices, service, and solutions as described in ITN 2019-0075, for an amount not to exceed \$70,000.00 annually, and the City Manager is authorized to execute such agreements in substantially the same form as those attached hereto by and on behalf of the City.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

SECTION 4. Should any section, sentence, or clause of this Ordinance be declared invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections, sentences or clauses.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this ____ day of ____, 2019.

ATTEST:

Mayor William A. Baird

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this _____ day of _____, 2019.

ATTEST:

Mayor William A. Baird

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Counsel of Operations and Management Daniel R. White